
TONY'S®

580148 - SFS TONY'S 3.2X5 BKFT TKY SAUS IW NET WT 22.94LBS 100...
Savory turkey sausage and mozzarella cheese on top of a whole grain crust. A delicious menu option that is individually wrapped for
added convenience!

MARKETING

51% whole grain crust delivers a full
serving of whole grains.. Individually
wrapped for grab & go convenience.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code Dist Prod Code GTIN Calculated Pack

63913 580148 10072180639131 100 PACKS OF 1 - 3.67 OZ EACH.

Brand Brand Owner GPC Description

TONY'S® SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE INC Pies/Pastries/Pizzas/Quiches - Savoury (Frozen)

Gross Weight Net Weight Case/Catch Weight Country Of Origin Kosher Child Nutrition

24.678 LBR 22.938 LBR No United States Undeclared No

Shipping

Length Width Height Volume TIxHI Shelf Life Storage Temp From/To

17.375 INH 11.375 INH 10.625 INH 1.215 FTQ 8x7 300 Days -20 FAH / 0 FAH
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Nutrition Facts
100 Servings per container
Serving Size  1 Pizza (104g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7

Saturated Fat 2 g

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 20 mg

Sodium 310 mg

Total Carbohydrates 31 g

Dietary Fiber 3 g

Total Sugars 5 g

Includes 2 g Added Sugars

Protein 11 g

Vitamin D 0 mcg

Calcium 190 mg

Iron 1.3 mg

Potassium 210 mg

The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

ALLERGENS

C = ’Contains’ ; MC = ’May Contain’ ; N = ’Free From’ ; UN = ’Undeclared’ ;
30 = ’Free From Not Tested’; 50 = ’Derived from Ingredients’ ; 60 = ’Not
Derived From Ingredients’ ; NI = ’No Info’

Milk - C Peanuts - N

Eggs - N Tree Nuts - N

Soy - C Fish - N

Wheat - C Shellfish - NI

Sesame - N

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Master Case; store at a maximum temperature of
0.00 F/ -17.78 C

MORE INFORMATION

E-mail : CPS.FoodService@schwans.com

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve with fresh fruit or vegetables for a well
balanced meal. Simply bake right out of the freezer.

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE SERVING.
This product must be cooked to an internal temperature of
165ºF prior to eating. Preheat the convection oven to
375ºF. Product must be cooked from a frozen state for
best results. Do not remove pizza from the wrap. Place 23
frozen wrapped pizzas in an 18" x 26" x 1/2" bun pan.
CONVECTION OVEN: 375ºF for 16 to 17 minutes. Rotate
pan halfway through cooking. NOTE: Oven temperature
and times may vary due to oven load and/or product
temperature. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.
CONVENTIONAL OVEN ONE SERVING: 1. Preheat
oven to 375°F. 2. Place frozen pizza on baking sheet or
pizza pan. 3. Place on middle oven rack and cook for 20
to 23 minutes. Pizza is done when all cheese is melted.
MICROWAVE OVEN (1100W) ONE SERVING: 1.
Remove pizza from clear overwrap. 2. Place frozen pizza
on microwave safe plate. 3. Place in center of microwave
and cook on HIGH for 1 minute 45 seconds to 2 minut...

INGREDIENTS

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE
WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT
FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID
(DOUGH CONDITIONER), NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]),
WATER, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SOYBEAN
OIL, SUGAR, SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE. TOPPINGS:
COOKED TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST
SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY,
SEASONING (SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC
ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOYBEAN OIL, BHA, BHT),
WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR,
CARAMEL COLOR], WATER), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART
SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA
CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK,
NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE,
SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN
AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT [MAGNESIUM OXIDE,
DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN
(VITAMIN B2), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN
B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN (VITAMIN B12), NIACINAMIDE
(VITAMIN B3), THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1),
VITAMIN A PALMITATE]). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER,
TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE
SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SPICE, SALT, DRIED ONION,
ROMANO CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM COW'S
MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), DRIED
GARLIC, PAPRIKA, CITRIC ACID, BEET POWDER. ...
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NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Calories 221

Protein 10.6 g

Total Carbohydrates 29.8 g

Sugars 4.8 g

Dietary Fiber 2.9 g

Lactose

Sucrose

Vitamin A (IU) 19.2

Vitamin A (RE) 19.2

Vitamin C 1.9 mg

Magnesium

Monosodium

Total Fat 6.7

Trans Fat 0 g

Saturated Fat 1.9 g

Added Sugars 2 g

Polyunsaturated Fat

Monounsaturated Fat

Cholesterol 19.2 mg

Vitamin D 0 mcg

Vitamin E

Folate

Vitamin B-6

Sulphites

Sodium 298.1 mg

Calcium 182.7 mg

Iron 1.3 mg

Potassium 201.9 mg

Zinc

Phosphorus

Thiamin

Niacin

Riboflavin

Vitamin B-12

Nitrates

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS

MORE IMAGES
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